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1 

2. 

3. 

4 

5587 

The "Protection of Women from 

Domestic Violence Act" was cnacted 

in which year in India ? 

(A) 
(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

The legal age of marriage for women 

(C) 

in India is : 

(D) 

2005 

(A) 

2010 

(B) 

2000 

(C) 

1995 

(D) 

The Dowry Prohibition Act' was 

18 years 

enacted in India in which year to 

21 years 

combat the social evil of dowry ? 

20 years 

(D) 

25 ycars 

1961 

1970 

1983 

1956 

The 'sexual Harassment of Women at 

Workplace (Prevention, Prohibition, 

and Redressal) Act" was enacted in 

India in which year? 
(A) 2013 

(B) 2009 

(C) 2010 

2005 

1. 

2 

3. 

4. 

SOC 305 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

? 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

2005 

2010 

2000 

1995 

18 qt 

21 qt 

20 q 

25 q¢ 

1961 

1970 

1983 

1956 

2013 

2009 

2010 

2005 
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5. 

6. 

7. 

S587 

The Prohibition of Child Marriage 

Act" in India was enacted in which 

year to prevent child marriages ? 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 1989 

(B) 

Which of the following umbrella 

(C) 

scheme provides a range of services to 

women affected by violence in 2015 ? 

(A) Women Helpline 

(D) 

(A) 

2006 

2010 

(D) 

1995 

Which of the following North-East 

states has emerged as the hub of sex 

trafficking in India ? 

with ? 

(A) 
(B) 

Mahila Police Station 

(B) Manipur 

(C) 

One stop center 

(C) Nagaland 

(D) 

Women protection center 

What does Section 498 A of IPC deal 

Assam 

Tripura 

Rape 
Sexual Harassment at the 

Workplace 
Domestic violence 

Cruelty by husband or his 
relatives 

5. 

6 

7. 

8 

SOC 305 

(A) 

(B) 

(C)1995 

(A) 

(D) 1989 

(B) 
(C) 
(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

I2006 

(B) 

2010 

(C) 

3MTS T ô gINT 498 A foH 

(D) 

gYRT ? 

fayer 
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9. 

10. 

11. 

S587 

A social campaign aimed at 9. 

eradication of female foeticide and 

raising awareness on welfare services 

intended for young Indian girls is 

called. 

(A) Mahila E-haat 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

Which Article of the Indian 

Constitution provides men and women 

(A) 

to have equal rights and opportunities 

in the political, economic and social 

(B) 

spheres ? 

(C) 

Swadhar Greh 

(D) 

Beti Bachao Beti Padhao 

Nari Shakti Puruskars 

(B) 

Article 14 

(C) 

Article 15 (1) 

Article 15 (3) 

The Child Marriage Restraint Act of 

Article 42 

1976 raises the age for marriage of a 

girl from15 years to : 

(A) 16 

17 

18 

(D) 21 

10. 

11. 

SOC 30S 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

Jgor 14 
Jgdr 15 (1) 
gas 15 (3) 
gBZ 42 

16 

17 

18 

21 

fry 
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12. Domestic Violencc includes all except -

13. 

14. 

15. 

S587 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

The 72nd and 73rd Amendment Acts 

(B) 

have provided 33 percent reservation 

(C) 

of scats for whon in the local bodies ? 

(D) 

(B) 

Stalking 

(C) 

Date rape 

(D) 

Marital rapc 

Intimate partner violence 

(A) 

Domestic violence involves. 

(A) Physical violence only 

(C) 

Women 

(D) 

Teachers 

Graduates 

None of the above 

Mental violence only 

The Sexual Harassment of Women at 

Violence inside the house 

Workplace Act, 2013 covers. 

All of the above 

(B) Dwelling house only 

Workplace only 

Both workplace and dwelling 
house 

None of the above 

12. 

13. 

14. 

15. 

SOC 305 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

72à str 73à Hyn fefyet 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

2013 
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16. 

17. 

18. 

5587 

How many chapters and sections are 
there in Sexual Harassment of Women 
at Workplace Act, 2013? 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

The term "gender" refers to : 

(A) 

8 Chapters, 30 Sections 

(B) 

9 Chapters, 37 Sections 

(C) 

11 Chapters, S1 Sections 

(D) 

S Chapters, 20 Scctions 

Biological differences between 
men and women 

Socially constructed roles, 
behaviours, and expectations 
associated with being male or 

(D) None of the above 

female 

Occupational 

Gender-based violence includes : 

between men and women 

Discrimination 

gender 

differences 

men and women 

Economic disparities between 

bascd On 

Any act that results in 

physical, sexual, 

psychological harm 

None of the above 

suffering based on gender 

or 

Or 

16. 

17. 

18. 

SOC 305 

grgT saft4H, 2013 fbc 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

8 37EI14, 30 TNT� 

9 34Z14, 37 ETRTÝ 

11 3J8|, 51 ERr 

5 4ET4, 20 JNI 

fi 
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19. 

20. 

21. 

5587 

The "Millennium Development Goals 

(MDGs)" had a spccific goal rclatcd 
to gender equality which was to : 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

Eliminate 

The Sustainable Development Goal 

(A) 

discrimination 

(SDG) related to gender equality is : 

(B) 

(C) 

Achicve gender parity in 
primary cducation 

(D) 

Allocate cqual budget for men 
and women 

None of the above 

SDG 2 

SDG 5 

The "glass ceiling' is a term used to 
describe: 

SDG 7 

None of the above 

gender 

Invisible barriers that prevent 

women from rising to top 

positions in organizations 

Equal opportunities for career 

advancement for both genders 

The physical barrier to entry 
for Women in 

professions 

None of the above 

certain 

19. 

20. 

21. 

SOC 305 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

qusi 2 

yHsi 5 
qHSÌ 7 
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22. 

24. 

25. 

Main component of 

5587 

empowerment is ? 

(A) Education 

(B) Houschold Work 

(C) 

(D) 

23. Which statement is associated with 

(A) 

feninism? 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

Marriage 

Family 

(A) 

According to census 2011, which state 

how the lowest sex ratio ? 

(B) 

Women is an object of Worship 

(C) 

A wonmen's working area is 

home and family 

(D) 

Women have the right to 
equality with men in all 

spheres of life 

Women is the embodiment of 

compassion 

(D) Bihar 

Utar Pradesh 

Haryana 

Women are not born, they are made". 

Who said this ? 

Punjab 

women 

Simone de Beauvoir 

Freud 

Garner 

C. wright Mills 

22. 

23. 

24. 

25. 

SOC 305 

? 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

? 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 
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26. What changes have occurred in the 

27. 

28. 

29. 

5587 

sexual division of labour in modern 

society ? 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

Author of the book The second sex -

Women only do houschold 

(B) 

work 

(C) 

Men and Women can do the 

(D) 

same work 

(C) Simone de Beauvoir 

Both (A) and (B) 

(D) Wild stonecraft 

None of these 

According to which theory the sexual 

division of labour is not biological but 
socially constructed ? 

(B) 

Freud 

(A) Natural selection theory 

(C) 

Neera Desai 

(D) 

Sociological theory 

What is the main basis of sexual 

Materialistic theory 

division of labour ? 

Feminist Theory 

(A) Age 

Gender 

Sex 

Education 

26. 

27. 

28. 

29. 

SOC 305 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 30TR (B) 

fat 

TT 
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30. 

31. 

32. 

33. 

5587 

Which country has the Right gendcr 
equality in the world ? 

(A) lceland 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) Finland 

When was the Gender Gap index first 
released? 

Norway 

(A) 2006 

Sweden 

(B) 1996 

() 1956 

(D) 2010 

In traditional Indian society the 

primary role of women is seen as a -

(A) Housewife 

(B) Doctor 

(D) 

(C) Engineer 

(A) 

Under which section of the Indian 

(B) 

Penal code (IPC) is rape defined ? 

(C) 

(D) 

Scientist 

Section 375 

Section 376 

Section 498 A 

Section 304 B 

30. 

31. 

32. 

33. 

SOC 305 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

2006 

fhy ? 

(D) 

1996 

1956 

2010 

T 375 

IRT 376 

RI 498 A 

304 B 
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34. 

35. 

36. 

37. 

38. 

5587 

Who is the author of the book "Sexual 

Politics"? 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) Simone de Beauvoir 

(D) Leela Dubey 
What does patriarchy mean in social 

(A) 

structure ? 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

Involving girls more in household 
Chores in the family shows: 

Stuart Mill 

(A) Gender Discrimination 

(A) 

Kate' Millett 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

Dominance of women 

(A) 

Dominance of men 

The role of women in the family is 

(B) 

Gender equality 

influenced by 

(C) 

Freedom of women 

(D) 

Economical Discrimination 

Religious Discrimination 
Caste Discrimination 

Social Norms 

Which of the following schemes is 

Economic States 

only for Women ? 

Level of Education 

All of the above 

Beti Bachao, Beti Padhao 

Startup India 
Digital India 
Make in India 

34. 

35. 

36. 

37. 

38. 

SOC 305 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

RT Aef ? 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

HfEI3d fs? 
(A) 

(B) 

}? 

(C) 

(D) 
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39. 

40. 

41. 

42. 

43. 

5587 

Who is related to scientific socialism? 
(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

Who is rclatcd to the liberal 
perspective ? 

(D) 

(A) 
(B) 

(C) Stuart Mill 

Karl Marx 

Simone de Beauvoir 

Who plays the most important role in 

(A) 

Mary WollstonccrafA 

socialization ? 

(B) 

None of these 

(C) 

(D) 

Karl Marx 

Usha Thakkar 

(C) Media 

(D) Friends 

(B) 

William Thompson 

Gender is primarily a -

(C) 

(D) 

Family 
State 

Biological Difference 

Socio-cultural construct 

Hindu Succession (Amendment) Act 

Individual choices 

was enacted in -

Natural selection 

(A) 1985 

2005 

1995 

2015 

39. 

40. 

41. 

42. 

? 

SOC 305 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

43. TRIQAR (iher) afafuH 

(A) 

(B) 

1985 

2005 

(C) 1995 

(D) 2015 
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44. 

45. 

46. 

47. 

5587 

Which sector employs the highest 
number of women in India ? 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

What was the female literacy rate in 

(B) 

India as per census 2011. 

(C) 

(A) 

(B) 

Agriculture 

(D) 80.12% 

(C) 

IT Sector 

Which article of the Indian 

(D) 

Banking 
Manufacturing 

constitution ensures equal pay for 

equal work for both men and women ? 

(A) 

54.16% 

(B) 

65.46% 

(C) 

74.04% 

(D) 

Article 39 (d) 

Which disease is the leading cause of 

Article 44 

death among women in India ? 

Article 42 

Article 40 

Tuberculosis 

Cardiovascular diseases 

Cancer 

None of these 

44. 

45. 

46. 

47. 

SOC 30S 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

2011 uI 347HIR HRG 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

fafAufu 

(D) 

54.16% 

65.46% 

74.04% 

80.12% 

Jgor 39 (d) 
44 

Hgt� 42 
3Jgor 40 

o ai 

Page - 14 



8. 

49. 

50. 

5587 

What is the main reason for low 

female labour force participation in 
India ? 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

The Equal remuneration act of 

provides that equal wages should be 

(C) 

Lack of Education 

paid to equal work. 

(D) 

Cultural Norms 

(A) 1986 

Lack of job opportunities 

(B) 1976 

All of the above 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

Who among the following is not 

associated with chipko movement -

1966 

1974 

Gaura Devi 

Sudesha Devi 

Bachni Devi 

Parvati Devi 

48. 

49. 

50. 

SOC 305 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

1986 

1976 

1966 

1974 
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